## MATTER OF NATIONAL IMPORTANCE TIME BOUND & MOST URGENT

No. EDN-HE (11)2(1)2016-SIS Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

Phone No. 0177-2653120, 2653575, Ext.245, Fax: 0177-2812882

E-mail:dir.edu@rediffmail.com, statbr@rediffmail.com

Dated

Shimla-171001

33 A May, 2017

To

All the Nodal Officers of Universities,
Colleges & Standalone Institutions (AISHE)
of Higher & Technical Education in H.P. (Not Uploaded the Data on AISHE Portal)

Subject: -

Regarding Uploading of AISHE Data for the Year 2016-17 on AISHE Portal (aishe.gov.in).

Sir,

In continuation to this Directorate letter of even no. dated 22.12.2016 regarding meeting-cum-workshop held on 30.12.2016 with all the Universities (Govt. & Private) and Standalone institutions in the Conference Hall of the Directorate of Higher Education and thereafter the letters of even no. dated 6.01.2017, 08.02.2017, 22.02.2017, 06.03.2017, 20.03.2017 and 07.04.2017 regarding the uploading of the DCF form on AISHE Portal for the year 2016-17 before the Target date 13.04.2017 as per the direction of the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Higher Education, Govt. of India, New Delhi.

In this context, video-conference was organized on dated 25.04.2017 by Ministry of Human Resource Development with the Principal Secretaries of Higher Education in the States/UTs'. In the video-conference, it has been observed that the progress of data uploading in Himachal Pradesh as compared to other States is not encouraging which is a matter of great concern.

Therefore, you are requested that AISHE data for the year 2016-17 may kindly be uploaded on the AISHE Portal within a week positively.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. B.L. Vinta)

Director of Higher Education-cum-Director of Survey, Himachal Pradesh

Endst.No. Copy to: Even

dated

Shimla-171001

3 8d M 0 2017

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary (Edu) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. The Director Technical Education, Sundernagar, HP.
- 3. The Director Medical Education & Research Kasumpati, Shimla-9.
- 4. The Director of Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1.
- 5. The Registrar H.P. University Summerhill, Shimla-5.
- 6. The Registrar H.P. Technical University Hamirpur (HP)
- 7. Incharge IT Cell, DHE, HP with the request to upload the above letter on the departmental website.

Mu

Director of Higher Education-cum-Director of Survey, Himachal Pradesh